UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Sony Corporation, Petitioner,

v.

One-E-Way, Inc. Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-00216 U.S. Patent No. 7,865,258

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)



DOCKET

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), and the February 5, 2018, email correspondence where the Board authorized this filing, Petitioner Sony Corporation and Patent Owner One-E-Way, Inc. jointly request to file the Agreement between the parties, Exhibit 1015 to the concurrently filed Joint Motion to Terminate Proceedings Under 35 U.S.C. § 317(a), as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the file of this proceeding and the involved patents, and be made available only to Federal Government agencies on written request, and only to persons showing good cause pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Dated: February 9, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/ Paul T. Qualey / Paul T. Qualey (Reg. No. 45,027) ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP 1350 I Street NW, Ste. 1100 Washington, DC 20005 Tel: 202-662-2700 Fax: 202-662-2739 Counsel for Petitioner Sony Corporation

/ Douglas G. Muehlhauser/ Douglas G. Muehlhauser (Reg. No. 42,018) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel: 949-760-0404 Fax: 949-760-9502 Counsel for Patent Owner One-E-Way, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the Joint Request To File Settlement Agreement As Business Confidential Information Pursuant To 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) And 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c) has been served on the Patent Owner's attorneys of record via electronic mail on February 9, 2018, at the following address:

Douglas G. Muehlhauser KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel: (949) 760-0404 2dgm@knobbe.com

Daphne Burton (Reg. No. 45,323) BURTON IP LAW GROUP 2029 Century Park East, Suite 400N Los Angeles, CA 90067 Tel: +1.310.867.2754 dburton@burtoniplaw.com

Dated: February 9, 2018

DOCKE

<u>/s/ Paul Qualey</u> Paul Qualey (Reg. No. 45,027) Counsel for Petitioner, Sony Corporation